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VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Attn: AL,1 Lisa D. Hardie

Re: Docket No. UM 1415

Dear Judge Hardie:

Pursuant to ordering paragraph 2 in Order No. 12-159, issued on May 8, 2012, Idaho Power is
required to provide to the Commission detailed information on the cost of serving Oregon
customers during different time periods within the year. This filing is due within 60 days of the
issuance of Order No. 12-159, or July 8, 2012.

The information that the Commission has requested is not information that Idaho Power
currently possesses. Therefore, to comply with the Commission's directive, the Company has
undertaken extensive analysis to develop the requested cost-of-service information. While the
Company is making progress at developing this information, it will not be able to provide the
detailed information to the Commission by the deadline set forth in Order No. 12-159.
Therefore, the Company requests an extension of time to comply with ordering paragraph 2 of
Order No. 12-159. The Company believes that an additional month will be sufficient to finalize
and complete the analysis.

Based on communications with Commission Staff, the Company understands that they are
supportive of this request.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Ve tr ly y urs,

Adam Low.r~v/

cc: / Se,►~iice List
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419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, Oregon 97205-2605



1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

3 Docket UM 1415 on the following named persons) on the date indicated below by email to

4 said persons) at his or her last-known addresses) indicated below.

5
Jason Jones

6 Department Of Justice
Regulated Utility &Business Section

~ jason.jones@state.or.us

$ Douglas C. Tingey
9 Assistant General Counsel

Portland General Electric Company

10 Doug.tingey@pgn.com

11 Donald W. Schoenbeck
Regulatory &Cogeneration Services

12 dws@r-c-s-inc.com

13 Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.
Boehm, Kurtz &Lowry

14 mkurtz@bklawfirm.com

15 Mary Wiencki
Pacific Power

16 Mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com

~ ~ OPUC Dockets
~$ Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

dockets@oregoncub.com

~ 9 Barbara R. Alexander
20 Consumer Affairs Consultant

Barbalex@ctel.net

21
Nona Soltero

22 Fred Meyer Stores/Kroger
Nona.soltero@fredmeyer.com

23

24

25

Q^.'

S. Bradley Van Cleve
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
bvc@dvclaw.com

Rates &Regulatory Affairs
Doug Kuns, Mgr, Pricing and Tariffs
Portland General Electric Company
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Kurt J. Boehm
Boehm, Kurtz &Lowry
kboehm@bklawfirm.com

Oregon Dockets
Pacific Power
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Jess Kincaid
Community Action Partnership of Oregon
jess@caporegon.org

G. Catriona McCracken
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
Catriona@oregoncub.com

Alana Chavez-Langdon
Ecotality, Inc.
achavez@ecotality.com

George Compton
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
George.compton@state.or.us
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Barry T. Woods
Smart Grid Oregon/Ecotality Counsel

woods@sustainableattorney.com

DATED: July 3, 2012
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Wendy Mclndoo
Office Manag

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400

Portland, OR 97205


